
Creation Prayer Requests for January 2025.  Thank you for praying!

Wednesday, January 1 - As we enter this new year, pray for a mighty outpouring of God, the Holy Spirit in

convicting, drawing, and transforming power.

Thursday, January 2 - Ask God to move powerfully in hearts and minds of multitudes around the world that there

might be a movement towards peace and reconciliation among the people and nations.

Friday, January 3 - Pray for divine wisdom for Keith Miller, (President of Creation Science of Saskatchewan Inc. -

CSSI) as he discerns and fulfills God’s plan for his life.

Saturday, January 4 - Ask God to guide CreationBC director Rob Perry as he contacts potential creation speakers

and churches for planning future creation presentations.

Sunday, January 5 - Continue to uphold in pray your Pastor(s) and other pastors as they daily face the attacks of the

enemy of our souls.

Monday, January 6 - Pray for all the speakers, including Vance Nelson and Richard Fangrad, and all those attending

the Creation Ministries International (CMI) Super Conference in Auckland, New Zealand this week.  Pray for safety in

travel and that our Creator and Lord would be honored and glorified through this international ministry event.

Tuesday, January 7 - Pray that the creationist material sold by the Association Création et Science - ACS in Québec

will be widely used and shared, and that it will have an eternal impact on hearts and souls.

Wednesday, January 8 - Continue to uphold in prayer Velma Scharf as much of the responsibility for Creation

Resources Manitoba (CRM) has fallen on her with the passing of her husband, Alex.

Thursday, January 9 - Recently a number of prominent scientists have opened their hearts and minds to publicly

acknowledge the scientific evidence for Intelligent Design in the natural world.  Pray that they and many more will

give glory to the God of Creation.

Friday, January 10 - Ask God to give renewed energy and excitement to all those involved with the Citizens for

Origins Research and Education (CORE) group in the Ottawa, Ontario area.

Saturday, January 11 - Thank God for Dr. Margaret Helder who has led the Creation Science Association of Alberta

(CSAA) for many years.  Ask God to continue to give wisdom and strength to her as she continues to serve Him.

Sunday, January 12 - Pray for Sunday School teachers at all age levels that they will find and use teaching materials

that stand firm on the entire Biblical teaching including that of special creation as taught in Genesis and many other

Scripture passages.

Monday, January 13 - Pray that Calvin Smith (CEO of Answers in Genesis - Canada: AiG-C) will remain sensitive

to God’s will and direction in his life and ministry.

Tuesday, January 14 - Pray that the hearts and minds of people will be open to creation by the one true God; also

that God would direct members of CSSI towards the best ideas to promote creation to the public.

Wednesday, January 15 - Pray that, in this new year, the Institute for Creation Research (ICR) in Texas will discover

and share much scientific information that confirms the Holy Bible and brings much honor to God, the Creator. 

Thursday, January 16 - Remember in prayer Dennis Kraushaar (1st VP CSSI).

Friday, January 17 - Pray for continued effective influence by Vance Nelson (Creation Truth Ministries - CTM) and

the great books he has produced in his Unlocking the Mysteries of Creation series.

Saturday, January 18 - Let us praise the Lord for the recent awakening among some prominent scientific and lay

leaders toward recognition of the truth of scripture and the importance of Biblical family values.

Sunday, January 19 - As missionary organizations reach out to those affected by current and recent military

conflicts, pray that both physical and spiritual needs would be met.

Monday, January 20 - Pray for God’s wisdom and direction for Donald Trump and his appointees as they assume

leadership of the United States of America.  They carry a great and grave responsibility in the days ahead.

Tuesday, January 21 - Thank God for and pray His special blessing and protection on Roger & Myrna Oakland who

served Him so faithfully for many years through the Understand the Times (UTT) and the Bryce Homes ministries.

Wednesday, January 22 - Pray that CRM personnel will know if God wants them to continue their movie night

outreach in Morden, MB this year. 

Thursday, January 23 - Pray for Steve & Jan Lockert (2nd VP CSSI) as they plan to start a monthly on-line outreach

to share the evidences of Special Creation and the Creator/Saviour.

Friday, January 24 - Ask for God’s wisdom in knowing if and how CreationBC should participate in the 2025

Vancouver Missions Fest, assuming the event goes forward.

Saturday, January 25 - Ask God for His anointing upon Laurence Tisdall (ACS president) as he will be speaking in

Joliette at the end of this month.

Sunday, January 26 - Pray for both faculty and students at the various Bible Colleges that they will remain true to the

whole counsel of God as revealed in His Word.

Monday, January 27 - Pray for the people in CSAA who continue to produce and distribute their Creation Science

Dialogue magazine.

Tuesday, January 28 - Many people in the world today are subjected to multiple and usually conflicting sources of

information.  Pray for rational and spiritual discernment to determine truth from deception.

Wednesday, January 29 - Uphold in prayer Matt Miles and the Creation Truth Foundation ministry he leads in

Oklahoma.

Thursday, January 30 - Thank God for the many Creation Museums, large and not so large, across North America

and around the world.  Pray that each one will be able to effectively reach the people in their area of influence with the

scientific and Biblical truth of the Christian Scriptures.

Friday, January 31 - Pray for CMI-C; for health, and ongoing efficiency in their work.  Pray that their marriages

would be strong, and children would come to know Christ early and grow strong in their faith.


